IN THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IOWA

) DESIGNATION OF ACTING ASSISTANT) DISTRICT COURT ADMINISTRATOR)

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER No. 2020-14

Effective at 8:00 a.m. on April 13, 2020, the undersigned appointed Heidi McDonough as Acting Assistant District Court Administrator for the Seventh Judicial District. She also retains her designation of Clerk of Court for Muscatine and Cedar counties.

Ms. McDonough is designated as Acting Assistant District Court Administrator until further Order of this court.

The original of this Order shall be filed in the Scott County Clerk's office. The Clerk shall provide a copy to Kathy M. Gaylord, District Court Administrator; to Heidi McDonough, Acting Assistant District Court Administrator and Muscatine and Cedar counties Clerk of Court; to the Honorable Thomas Reidel, Muscatine County liaison judge and Acting Chief Judge; to the Honorable Stuart Werling, Cedar County liaison judge; to Marlita A. Greve, Chief Judge; to Todd Nuccio, State Court Administrator; and to Todd Sadler, Human Resources Director of the Iowa Judicial Branch.

DATED: April 14, 2020.

ALL ABOVE IS SO ORDERED.

/S/ MARLITA A. GREVE CHIEF JUDGE 7TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT